

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

South Campus, Anantnag-192101 Office of the Coordinator Research

> (NAAC Accredited Grade-A⁺) www.southcampus.uok.edu.in

NOTICE

To assess and evaluate the progress of research scholars of the Department of Mathematics, South Campus, RPAC meeting is scheduled on 14 Oct, 2024, at 11:00 am in the Committee Room of Admin block. All the concerned research scholars who have submitted applications are directed to remain present. Further, all other scholars of the Dept. must ensure their attendance.

All DRC members are requested to attend the same.

Agenda:

- Presentations.
- Extension of registration.
- Miscellaneous issues.

Coordinator Research Dr. Javaid Iqbal Bhat

No.F(RPAC-Math)/RCSU/KU/24 Dated: 03-10-2024

Copy to:

- 1. Director, University of Kashmir, South Campus for information.
- 2. Prof. MAK Beg, Vice-Chancellor's Nominee.
- 3. Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday, Vice-Chancellor's Observer/Subject Expert.
- 4. All the DRC members of the Department of Mathematics, South Campus for information and for information of scholars.
- 5. Website incharge